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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
PacifiCorp dba 
Pacific Power & 
Light Company 

Washington Dockets
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232
washingtondockets@pacificorp.c
om

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Applicant
Representing: 
PacifiCorp dba 
Pacific Power & 
Light Company 

Ajay Kumar
825 NE Multonomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Tel: (503) 813-5161 4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 4/8/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Assistant Attorney 
General

Josephine Strauss
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4931 4/8/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Assistant Attorney 
General

Colin O'Brien
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-586-6413 4/8/2025 Alexis Dunkin
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Intervenor Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

4/11/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Michelle Madsen
107 SE Washington St STE 430
Portland, OR 97214
mnm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242 4/11/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

4/11/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

4/9/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/9/2025 Alexis Dunkin
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Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

4/9/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/3/2025 Alexis Dunkin

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; breckenridge@smwlaw.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; tcp@dvclaw.com; Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com; 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; 
yzakai@smwlaw.com; josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov; 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; 
mnm@dvclaw.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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